Official Revised

Sat Race Grid
Group 6

OHIO VALLEY REGION

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos No Class
1 1 7 GT1
2 2 57 GT1
3 1 98 GT2
4 2 32 GT2
5 3 69 GT2
6 3 19 GT1
7 4 50 GT2
8 5 82 GT2
9 6 130 GT2

10 7 00 GT2
11 8 14 GT2
12 1 39 T1
13 9 25 GT2
14 2 8 T1
15 3 23 T1
16 4 127 T1
17 10 03 GT2
18 11 40 GT2
19 5 52 T1
20 12 9 GT2
21 1 64 GTX
22 1 34 AS
23 13 60 GT2
24 2 24 AS
25 6 12 T1
26 1 93 GT3
27 3 5 AS
28 4 54 AS
29 5 167 AS
30 7 6 T1
31 8 172 T1
32 9 63 T1
33 2 33 GT3
34 6 71 AS
35 10 68 T1
36 11 99 TH1

Hoosier SCCA Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31, June 1-2, 2019
Sanction # 19-ST-6192

Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,GTX

Driver/Hometown/Region

Ryan McManus - Westfield Ctr,OH - NEO
David Pintaric - Canfield,OH - MVR
Pete Peterson - Lumberton,NC - CCR
Barry Boes - Dripping Springs,TX - LnSt
Aaron Quine - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Jeff Hinkle - Destin,FL - Atl

Tom Patton - Fairfield Twp,OH - CIN
Joseph Wolf - East Nassau,NY - NER
John Hansen - Uxbridge,ON - NYR
Donald Wood - Athens,OH - OVR

Phil Lasco - Venice,FL - DET

Bill Baten - Indianapolis,IN - IND

Chris Durbin - South Park,PA - SWV
Craig Capaldi - New Baltimore,MI - DET
Hugh Stewart - Milford,CT - NER

Jonathan Vasquez - Port Washington,NY - NYF

Randy Walker - Lexington,KY - CKY
Richard Ruckh - Wheaton,IL - CHI

John R Buttermore - Wolverine Lake,MI - DET

Terry Gilles - Avon Lake,OH - NEO

Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO

Bryan Long - Peoria,IL - CHI

Timothy Gray - Minneapolis,MN - LOL
Andrew McDermid - Howell,MI - Milw
Christina Lam - Springfield,VA - WDC
Joe Kristensen - London,Ont - DET
Daniel Richardson - Derwood,MD - WDC
Philip Smith - New Albany,OH - OVR
Stephen Ott - Quakertown,PA - PHL
Gary Mason - Waterford,MI - DET
Matthew Gaetano - White Plains,NY - NYR
Bill Collins - Saint Paul,MN - LOL
Christopher Howard - Holliston,MA - NER
Mark Muddiman - Belleville,MI - DET
Walter Bobko - St Catharines,ON - DET
Leo Capaldi - Lenox Twp,MI - DET

Car 68 & 99 times disallowed - car change
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1st Qual 2nd Qual
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Best Time Best Time Sponsor

289877 Chevrolet Corvette 1:26.454
329254 Cadillac CTS-V 1:27.180
159147_1 Toyota Celica 1:27.951
544961 Ford TA2 Mustang 1:28.692
308290 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 1:28.169
450562 Dodge Challenger 1:31.593
62167 Sunbeam Tiger 1:41.481
347865 Cope TA2 Camaro 1:30.288
510317 BMW 328is 1:31.820
538954 Dodge Challenger 1:30.891
229837 Ford Mustang 1:31.590
251504_1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:34.209
355734 Chevrolet Monte Carlo No time
292496 Ford Boss 302 Mustang 1:32.786
342745 BMW M3 1:32.344
342746 BMW M3 1:34.237
279197 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33.007
322875 Chevrolet Camaro 1:36.354
270420 Chevrolet Corvette 1:34.827
134893 Nissan 350 Z 1:33.825
52726 Ford FP350S 1:34.160
281104_0 Ford Mustang 1:36.046
253560 Ford Mustang 1:34.455
137606 Ford Mustang 1:35.338
454740 BMW M3 1:34.607
294854 Honda Civic No time
346484 Chevrolet Camaro 1:34.898
290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:34.901
438445 Ford Mustang 1:35.677
331482 Ford 1:36.126
374975 BMW E46 M3 1:39.156
483548 Chevrolet Corvette 1:36.875
211118 Mazda Miata 1:37.265
110825 Ford Mustang 1:41.625
397234 Ford Boss 302 No time
173302_1 Ford Mustang No time
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 12:45 PM
Signed: AOM 7%

1:26.838

No time
1:29.211
1:28.133
1:29.291
1:29.306
1:30.158
1:31.612
1:30.865
1:31.314
1:32.010
1:31.682
1:31.891
1:32.168
1:32.383
1:32.436
1:33.831
1:33.388
1:33.498
1:35.105
1:35.004
1:34.453
1:35.296
1:34.456
1:34.635
1:34.788
1:35.048
1:35.437
1:35.167
1:35.338
1:36.571
1:36.995

No time
1:39.799

No time

No time

The McMnaus Agency/Goody
Kryderacing, Inc.

Accio Data

Spillfix, ECC,DEI, FIRST ENE
gogocreate.com technical rea
Hoosier Tires/RedlineQil/Cark
Alliance Autosport

RMP Competizione

LASCO AUTO PARTS.COM
Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hi
Hawk Performance

Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Fo
Hi Speed Motorsports

JVR performance

Walker Properties

Technical Compressor Servic
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
Hoosier

Business Advisory Services
Hoerr Racing Prod,Hoosier,Ri
Ryan Companies US, Inc
Weather Tech,Felice Perform
Hi-Speed Motorsports, Hoosie
Kristensen Racing Engines
GentiumTech/Hoosier/Haywo
Hoosier tires, limor Racing, P

Hoosier
BTB Security Services, Inc.
Interstate Truck Driving Schor

Manulife Securities/Capaldi R
Ford Performance / Hoosier /

¥. Sports CarClub of America



